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Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1007 (Rat #0360, Act #0372 of 1998)  General Bill, By Holland, Giese and McConnell
Similar (S 0047)
     A BILL TO ENACT THE DRUG-INDUCED CRIME PREVENTION AND PUNISHMENT ACT OF 1998, BY AMENDING
SECTION 44-53-370, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DRUGS, SO AS TO
CREATE THE OFFENSE OF DISTRIBUTING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR A GAMMA HYDROXY BUTYRATE TO AN
INDIVIDUAL WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT A CRIME AGAINST THAT INDIVIDUAL AND ESTABLISH APPROPRIATE
PENALTIES, AND ALSO TO CREATE THE OFFENSE OF TRAFFICKING IN FLUNITRAZEPAM AND ESTABLISH
APPROPRIATE PENALTIES; BY AMENDING SECTION 16-1-90, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CLASSIFICATION OF
CRIMES, SO AS TO CLASSIFY THE OFFENSE OF DISTRIBUTING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO AN INDIVIDUAL
WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT A CRIME AGAINST THAT INDIVIDUAL AND TRAFFICKING IN FLUNITRAZEPAM AS
FELONIES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 16-3-652, RELATING TO CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT, IF ONE PERSON CAUSES ANOTHER PERSON TO BECOME MENTALLY INCAPACITATED OR PHYSICALLY
HELPLESS BY ADMINISTERING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, THAT PERSON IS GUILTY OF CRIMINAL SEXUAL
CONDUCT IN THE FIRST DEGREE.-AMENDED TITLE
02/10/98 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/10/98 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
02/26/98 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-15
03/03/98 Senate Amended SJ-25
03/03/98 Senate Read second time SJ-25
03/04/98 Senate Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
03/05/98 House Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/05/98 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
03/25/98 House Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-17
03/26/98 House Read second time HJ-15
03/26/98 House Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-16
03/27/98 House Read third time and enrolled HJ-5
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